
No./No

1

Project No./No de projet Departmental Representative / représentant ministériel Date

6009 & 6073 Brent Minard 28-Jun-2022

Notice: This addendum shall form part of the tender documents and all conditions shall apply and be read in conjunction
with the original plans and specifications.

Nota: Cet addenda fait partie intégrale des dossiers d'appel; toutes les conditions énoncées doivent être lues et
appliquées en conjonction avec les plans et les devis originaux.

Item No Description

1.1

Answer:

We cannot change the mandatory criteria,10 years experience remains the
requirement.

1.2 Question:

“Is there any concern with Asbestos Abatement?   I didn’t see a DSR.”

Answer:

An English DSR will be submitted to the succesful bidder. There are no known
concerns with designated substances in the project areas.

Addendum
Addenda
Project Description / Description de projet

Question:

“Bid Form mandatory Criteria – We have 8.5 years’ experience as a general
contractor and have completed multiple projects for the client in the past five
years. We meet all security clearance requirements and have completed projects
for other government and private clients of similar scope and complexity to this
one. We are able to meet both of the remaining requirements for supervisor
experience and waste management and feel that this project is well within our
capabilities. We are requesting that the client re-consider the experience
requirement in the technical proposal or reduce the 10-year experience
requirement to 8 years if we have worked with them in the past.”

M-19 Room 230 & 340, Office Accommodation Project /
M-19 salles 230 et 340, projet d'aménagement des bureaux

Solicitation No./N° de solicitation

22-58021



1.3 The general contractor is responsible to remove and reinstate the cell booster
systems, more specifically the ceiling antennas, found in both project areas.

1.4 Appendix “H” COVID-19 Vaccination Requirement Certification is no longer a
requirement.

1.5 Attached is the Mandatory Site Attendance sheet for reference.

1.6 Refer to 6009-E02 note #4
Also included in the ALEC lighting control system are electric meter, current
transformers and the cellular modem. Please ensure those are removed and
turned over to NRC departmental representative.

Question:

Are we going to add “baffles” to top of secure room walls?

Answer:

No action, not within scope of project.

1.8 NRC to relocate safe, not contractors responsibility. Disregard note #17 on
drawing sheet 6073-A01 and note #29 on drawing sheet 6073-A03.

1.9 Security will take care of removing any card swipe equipment if needed

1.10 Key plan with location of construction access doors marked out. See construction
access site plan on PDF attachment.

1.11 Approved alternate selections for fan coil units: Daikin ThinLine Horizontal Fan
Coils, models FCHH202, FCHH204, FCHH206, and FCHH208.

1.12 Question:

Can you confirm the deadline date for questions?

Answer:

Ten (10) working days before tender closing.

1.7



1.13 Question:

What is the schedule for this project, I see that work complete by December 23,
2022 but what is the expected start date.?

Answer:

Upon contract award, and once the project schedule is approved by the NRC
Departmental Representative, the successful bidder will be able to start as soon
as possible.

END



No./No

1

Project No./No de projet Departmental Representative / représentant ministériel Date

6009 & 6073 Brent Minard 27 juin 2022

Notice: This addendum shall form part of the tender documents and all conditions shall apply and be read in conjunction
with the original plans and specifications.

Nota: Cet addenda fait partie intégrale des dossiers d'appel; toutes les conditions énoncées doivent être lues et
appliquées en conjonction avec les plans et les devis originaux.

Item No Description

1.1

Réponse:

Nous ne pouvons pas changer les critères obligatoires, 10 ans d'expérience
restent l'exigence.

1.2 Question:

"Y a-t-il un problème avec l'élimination de l'amiante ?   Je n'ai pas vu de rapport
de substances désignées."

Réponse:

Un rapport de substances désignées en anglais sera soumis au soumissionnaire
retenu. Il n'y a aucun problème connu avec les substances désignées dans les
zones du projet.

Question:

“Critères obligatoires du formulaire de soumission - Nous avons 8,5 ans
d'expérience en tant qu'entrepreneur général et avons réalisé de nombreux
projets pour le client au cours des cinq dernières années. Nous répondons à
toutes les exigences en matière d'habilitation de sécurité et avons réalisé des
projets pour d'autres clients gouvernementaux et privés d'une portée et d'une
complexité semblables à celles de ce projet. Nous sommes en mesure de
répondre aux deux exigences restantes, à savoir l'expérience du superviseur et la
gestion des déchets, et nous estimons que ce projet correspond bien à nos
capacités. Nous demandons au client de reconsidérer l'exigence d'expérience
dans la proposition technique ou de réduire l'exigence d'expérience de 10 ans à 8

Addendum
Addenda
Project Description / Description de projet

M-19 Room 230 & 340, Office Accommodation Project /
M-19 salles 230 et 340, projet d'aménagement des bureaux

Solicitation No./N° de solicitation

22-58021



1.3 L'entrepreneur général est responsable de l'enlèvement et de la remise en place
des systèmes d'amplificateurs cellulaires, plus précisément des antennes de
plafond, qui se trouvent dans les deux zones du projet.

1.4 Annexe H "Attestation de l’exigence de vaccination contre la COVID-19 " n'est
maintenant plus obligatoire.

1.5 Vous trouverez ci-joint la feuille de présence de visite du chantier obligatoire à
titre de référence.

1.6 Se référer à 6009-E02 note #4
Le système de contrôle d'éclairage de l'ALEC comprend également le compteur
électrique, les transformateurs de courant et le modem cellulaire. Veuillez vous
assurer que ces éléments sont retirés et remis au représentant ministériel du
CNRC.

1.7 Question:

Allons-nous ajouter des baffles au sommet des murs de la pièce sécurisée?

Réponse:

Pas d'action, pas dans le cadre du project.

1.8 Le CNRC est responsable à relocaliser le coffree-fort sécurisé, ce n'est pas la
responsabilité de l'entrepreneur.
Ne pas tenir compte de la note #17 sur la feuille de dessins 6073-A01 et la note
#29 sur la feuille de dessins 6073-A03.

1.9 La Sécurité se chargera d'enlever le passage de la carte ni nécessaire.

1.10 Plan des clés avec l'emplacement des portes d'accès à la construction marqué.
Voir le plan du site d'accès à la construction en PDF joint.

1.11 Sélections alternatives approuvées pour les ventilo-convecteurs : Ventilo-
convecteurs horizontaux Daikin ThinLine, modèles FCHH202, FCHH204,
FCHH206 et FCHH208.

1.12 Question:

Pouvez-vous confirmer la date limite pour les questions ?

Réponse:

Dix (10) jours ouvrables avant la clôture de l'appel d'offres.



1.13 Question:

Quel est l'échéancier de ce projet ? Je vois que les travaux seront terminés le 23
décembre 2022, mais quelle est la date de début prévue ?

Réponse:

Dès l'attribution du contrat, et une fois l'échéancier du projet approuvé par le
représentant ministériel du CNRC, le soumissionnaire retenu pourra commencer
dès que possible.

FIN







M19

RPPM  11x17

6009 - 6073 M19 ROOM 230 & 340
OFFICE ACCOMMODATION
PROJECT
6009 - 6073 M19 PIÈCE 230 ET 340
PROJET D'AMÉNAGEMENT DES BUREAUX

SITE CONSTRUCTION ACCESS PLAN/
PLAN DU SITE POUR L'ACCÈS DE CONSTRUCTION

MONTREAL ROAD CAMPUS/ CAMPUS DE CHEMIN MONTR/AL JUNE 2022/JUIN 2022

SWH

MD

SK1 ADD01

SK1

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
DO715M01

AutoCAD SHX Text
H50

AutoCAD SHX Text
H19

AutoCAD SHX Text
H18

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGGET AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN BLAIR ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLAIR ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHATAWAY AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHATAWAY AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN MARION STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
KUHRING AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWLETT STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN HOWLETT STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN MARION STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITBY LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITBY LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVED PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHB

AutoCAD SHX Text
95 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
99.6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN MONTREAL ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLAIR ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
H50

AutoCAD SHX Text
H19

AutoCAD SHX Text
H18

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN BLAIR ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEMIN MARION STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
MHB

AutoCAD SHX Text
RM 230

AutoCAD SHX Text
RM 340

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN STAIRS

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP STAIRS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EN BAS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AU DESSUS

AutoCAD SHX Text
project

AutoCAD SHX Text
date

AutoCAD SHX Text
projet

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawing

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
date

AutoCAD SHX Text
of/de

AutoCAD SHX Text
dessin no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
designed

AutoCAD SHX Text
dwg.no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.O.no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
échelle

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn

AutoCAD SHX Text
dessin

AutoCAD SHX Text
dessiné

AutoCAD SHX Text
D.T.no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
sheet

AutoCAD SHX Text
approved

AutoCAD SHX Text
conçu

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked

AutoCAD SHX Text
approuvé

AutoCAD SHX Text
feuille

AutoCAD SHX Text
vérifié

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conseil national

AutoCAD SHX Text
de recherches Canada

AutoCAD SHX Text
Council Canada

AutoCAD SHX Text
National Research

AutoCAD SHX Text
Real Property Planning and Management

AutoCAD SHX Text
Planification et gestion des biens immobiliers

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACAD file:

AutoCAD SHX Text
fichier CDAO:


	Sheets and Views
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS PLAN


